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General Election - 11/03/2020

Audit Random Seed 92076602804272786701
Audit Risk Limit 0.040

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 381834
Total CVRs in CVR Export File 381834
Total Ballot Cards Audited 229
Number of Audit Rounds 2

Round Summary 1 2 Total
Ballot Cards Audited 185 44 229
Discrepancies (Audited Contests) 0 0 0
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests) 1 0 1
Disagreements (Audited Contests) 0 0 0
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests) 0 0 0

Audited Contests
Proposition 114 (STATUTORY) - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %

Yes/For W 185170 8157 2.13626864
No/Against L 177013

United States Senator - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
John W. Hickenlooper W 210615 52341 13.70778925
Cory Gardner L 158274
Raymon Anthony Doane L 6191
Daniel Doyle L 1026
Stephan "Seku" Evans L 849
Bruce Lohmiller L 8
Danny Skelly L 6
Michael Sanchez L 0

Presidential Electors - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris W 218393 69979 18.32707407
Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence L 148414
Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy "Spike" Cohen L 6394



Howie Hawkins / Angela Nicole Walker L 1089
Kanye West / Michelle Tidball L 900
Don Blankenship / William Mohr L 631
Bill Hammons / Eric Bodenstab L 318
Brian Carroll / Amar Patel L 309
Mark Charles / Adrian Wallace L 231
Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan Re Vo Sorenson L 101
Gloria La Riva / Sunil Freeman L 84
Brock Pierce / Karla Ballard L 82
Joe McHugh / Elizabeth Storm L 76
Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker L 64
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente / Darcy G. Richardson L 63
Princess Khadijah Maryam Jacob-Fambro / Khadijah Maryam Jacob Sr. L 51
Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm Jarrett L 40
Blake Huber / Frank Atwood L 39
Dario Hunter / Dawn Neptune Adams L 35
Joseph Kishore / Norissa Santa Cruz L 21
Jordan "Cancer" Scott / Jennifer Tepool L 16
Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior L 1
Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells L 0
Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan Cella L 0

State Senator - District 19 - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Rachel Zenzinger W 54693 16953 4.43988749
Lynn Gerber L 37740



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 185

Unaudited Contest
Discrepancies Recorded 1
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
1-1-75 Yes No No
1-4-159 Yes No No
1-9-82 Yes No No
1-37-94 Yes No No
1-45-143 Yes No No
1-57-139 Yes No No
1-63-76 Yes No No
1-70-66 Yes No No
1-72-79 Yes No No
1-114-96 Yes No No
1-114-191 Yes No No
1-116-4 Yes No No
1-136-184 Yes No No
1-147-188 Yes No No
1-161-180 Yes No No
1-163-162 Yes No No
1-171-128 Yes No No
1-174-175 Yes No No
1-192-120 Yes No No
1-234-81 Yes No No
1-248-167 Yes No No
1-249-182 Yes No No
1-253-164 Yes No No
1-256-41 Yes No No
2-16-161 Yes No No
2-18-88 Yes No No
2-35-145 Yes No No
2-43-142 Yes No No
2-44-145 Yes No No
2-52-4 Yes No No
2-60-3 Yes No No
2-103-125 Yes No No
2-114-171 Yes No No
2-122-129 Yes No No



2-131-60 Yes No No
3-4-101 Yes No No
3-6-181 Yes No No
3-10-100 Yes No No
3-13-118 Yes No No
3-20-6 Yes No No
3-24-160 Yes No No
3-26-50 Yes No No
3-47-146 Yes No No
3-79-191 Yes No No
3-87-120 Yes No No
3-101-5 Yes No No
3-122-170 Yes No No
3-123-11 Yes No No
3-141-73 Yes No No
3-170-57 Yes No No
3-181-81 Yes No No
3-187-176 Yes No No
3-208-66 Yes No No
3-230-146 Yes No No
3-240-77 Yes No No
3-244-50 Yes No No
3-260-166 Yes No No
3-280-99 Yes No No
3-285-38 Yes No No
3-293-42 Yes No No
3-294-31 Yes No No
3-294-159 Yes No No
3-295-177 Yes No No
3-322-9 Yes No No
3-326-24 Yes No No
3-339-101 Yes No No
3-349-2 Yes No No
3-349-5 Yes No No
4-1-57 Yes No No
4-7-75 Yes No No
4-7-96 Yes Yes No
4-52-137 Yes No No
4-77-188 Yes No No
4-105-87 Yes No No
4-124-16 Yes No No
4-124-33 Yes No No
4-127-181 Yes No No
4-128-131 Yes No No



4-133-14 Yes No No
4-152-98 Yes No No
4-176-125 Yes No No
4-178-60 Yes No No
4-192-33 Yes No No
4-207-138 Yes No No
4-216-132 Yes No No
4-226-62 Yes No No
4-232-144 Yes No No
4-235-20 Yes No No
4-236-87 Yes No No
4-241-196 Yes No No
4-249-103 Yes No No
4-280-69 Yes No No
4-291-52 Yes No No
4-300-59 Yes No No
4-304-41 Yes No No
4-310-155 Yes No No
4-315-61 Yes No No
4-315-65 Yes No No
5-1-77 Yes No No
5-2-168 Yes No No
5-4-100 Yes No No
5-8-164 Yes No No
5-13-101 Yes No No
5-25-49 Yes No No
5-28-7 Yes No No
5-30-64 Yes No No
5-39-87 Yes No No
5-41-120 Yes No No
5-44-113 Yes No No
5-45-201 Yes No No
5-47-56 Yes No No
5-52-59 Yes No No
6-33-164 Yes No No
6-60-79 Yes No No
6-61-114 Yes No No
6-69-66 Yes No No
6-75-18 Yes No No
6-76-194 Yes No No
7-2-95 Yes No No
7-15-41 Yes No No
7-17-112 Yes No No
7-27-122 Yes No No



7-34-146 Yes No No
7-40-3 Yes No No
7-48-155 Yes No No
7-51-131 Yes No No
7-62-24 Yes No No
7-82-17 Yes No No
7-83-184 Yes No No
7-84-78 Yes No No
7-98-2 Yes No No
7-106-197 Yes No No
8-18-40 Yes No No
8-28-182 Yes No No
8-37-146 Yes No No
8-58-198 Yes No No
8-64-132 Yes No No
8-74-11 Yes No No
8-83-66 Yes No No
8-99-91 Yes No No
8-114-58 Yes No No
8-115-94 Yes No No
8-126-138 Yes No No
8-132-192 Yes No No
8-142-72 Yes No No
8-153-89 Yes No No
8-159-60 Yes No No
8-184-66 Yes No No
8-188-61 Yes No No
8-193-78 Yes No No
8-195-10 Yes No No
8-243-85 Yes No No
8-260-91 Yes No No
8-267-3 Yes No No
8-268-21 Yes No No
8-270-19 Yes No No
8-273-62 Yes No No
8-294-58 Yes No No
8-295-169 Yes No No
8-309-126 Yes No No
8-311-196 Yes No No
8-333-92 Yes No No
8-334-295 Yes No No
8-337-191 Yes No No
8-351-38 Yes No No
8-373-141 Yes No No



8-386-2 Yes No No
8-396-134 Yes No No
8-418-20 Yes No No
8-433-14 Yes No No
8-465-61 Yes No No
8-473-53 Yes No No
8-475-157 Yes No No
8-513-3 Yes No No
8-515-47 Yes No No
8-518-47 Yes No No
8-521-159 Yes No No
8-531-60 Yes No No
8-532-82 Yes No No
8-538-51 Yes No No
8-549-120 Yes No No
8-563-138 Yes No No
8-576-179 Yes No No
8-580-45 Yes No No
8-581-30 Yes No No



Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited 44

No Discrepancies Recorded
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
1-8-119 Yes No No
1-87-138 Yes No No
1-167-3 Yes No No
2-115-28 Yes No No
3-8-113 Yes No No
3-40-136 Yes No No
3-189-198 Yes No No
3-195-155 Yes No No
3-238-18 Yes No No
3-255-17 Yes No No
3-301-59 Yes No No
3-322-46 Yes No No
3-362-198 Yes No No
4-10-85 Yes No No
4-22-25 Yes No No
4-81-76 Yes No No
4-148-116 Yes No No
4-156-163 Yes No No
4-256-120 Yes No No
5-55-301 Yes No No
7-35-22 Yes No No
7-95-176 Yes No No
7-112-100 Yes No No
8-99-78 Yes No No
8-109-28 Yes No No
8-112-116 Yes No No
8-127-121 Yes No No
8-168-13 Yes No No
8-224-154 Yes No No
8-226-176 Yes No No
8-267-15 Yes No No
8-284-127 Yes No No
8-287-28 Yes No No
8-292-124 Yes No No
8-293-121 Yes No No



8-365-102 Yes No No
8-373-192 Yes No No
8-377-133 Yes No No
8-453-108 Yes No No
8-514-132 Yes No No
8-526-187 Yes No No
8-537-155 Yes No No
8-557-9 Yes No No
8-572-76 Yes No No



Affirmation

Round 1
Audit board 1: Denise Mund Scott Merrifield
Audit board 2: Susan Glass David Carlson

Round 2
Audit board 1: Monique Roques Mark Paschall
Audit board 2: Margaret DeLuca David Carlson

County Clerk

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.




	Summary
	Round 1
	Round 2
	Affirmation

